### EAST ROCKAWAY UNION FREE SCHOOL DISTRICT

East Rockaway, New York
Regular Meeting of the Board of Education
7:30 P.M., January 17, 2012 – East Rockaway Jr./Sr. High School
Preceded by a Mathematics Presentation and a Public Forum

## **AGENDA**

- 1. Call to Order and Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Approval of Minutes: December 13, 2011; January 10, 2012
- 3. Acknowledge Receipt of Financial Reports November 2011
- 4. Correspondence One
- 5. Action Agenda

#### A. Personnel

- 1. Upon the recommendation of the Superintendent, accept the following resignation:
  - a. Stennett McCarthy, part-time bus driver, effective January 4, 2012.
- 2. Upon the recommendation of the Superintendent, accept, with regret, the resignation of Cindy Singer, for the purpose of retirement, from her secondary assistant principal position, effective June 30, 2012.
- 3. Upon the recommendation of the Superintendent, approve the following temporary assignments at the salary established by the East Rockaway Board of Education:
  - a. William Petry, part-time bus driver, effective January 18, 2012.
- 4. Upon the recommendation of the Superintendent, approve the continuation of the "emergency, conditional" personnel appointments for the following individuals pending receipt of notification of their fingerprint clearance from the State of New York, Department of Education:

None

#### B. Other Items

- 1. Approve the 2012-2013 school district calendar.
- 2. Accept the Corrective Action Plan as addressing the recommendations of R.S. Abrams, LLP regarding the External Audit for the fiscal year 2010-2011.

- 3. Approve the contract with Harriet Palmer for consultant and training services for accounts payable and authorize the President of the Board of Education to execute the contract on behalf of the Board of Education.
- 4. Accept a donation of two copies of the book, Pearl Harbor by Tamara L. Britton, valued at \$23.08 each from the American Legion Post 958.
- 5. Accept a donation from Kelly Perdomo of a 16GB Sony S Series Tablet valued at \$554.96 for the Centre Avenue Dr. Richard J. Meagher Library.
- 6. Approve the contract with Dr. Michael Dutkowsky for consultant services as the facilitator of the Elementary Reorganization Study Community Reaction Meetings and authorize the President of the Board of Education to execute the contract on behalf of the East Rockaway Board of Education.
- 7. Approve the contract with BB SilentPardner, LLC, for a transportation study and authorize the President of the Board of Education to execute the contract on behalf of the East Rockaway Board of Education.
- 8. Approve the contract with the Coalition Against Child Abuse and Neglect for staff training for the 2011-2012 school year and authorize the President of the Board of Education to execute the contract on behalf of the Board of Education.
- 9. Approve the tuition agreement with Seaford UFSD for instructional, special education and related services for one (1) student for the 2011-2012 school year and authorize the President of the Board of Education to execute the contract on behalf of the East Rockaway Board of Education.
- 10. Approve the contract with Christina Lalama for pianist accompaniment services for the period January 6, 2012, through June 21, 2012, and authorize the President of the Board of Education to execute the contract on behalf of the East Rockaway Board of Education.

# C. Budget Transfers

- 1. Upon the recommendation of the Superintendent, the Board of Education approves the following budget transfers:
  - a. Transaction No. 12-0007
  - b. Transaction No. 12-0008
- D. Approval of CSE Recommendations
- E. Approval of CPSE Recommendations None

- 6. Policy Matters:
  - 1. Policies for Adoption:
    - a. 4850-E, Animals in the Schools, Notification to Parents
  - 2. Policies for Review:
    - a. 1230, Public Participation at Board Meetings
    - b. 1741, Home Schooled Students
    - c. 2120, School Board Elections
- 7. Superintendent's Report.
- 8. Privilege of the Floor
- 9. Board Member Comments
- 10. Adjournment